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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

FOR MEN VIBRATING & ROTATING STROKER
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Congratulations, you now own an M for Men product!
To keep your toy in top condition, please read through
this user manual for care and cleaning instructions
as well as charging instructions.

The SpinMaster Pro comes equipped USB
with a USB-C charging cable. The Type-C
charging port is located at the base

of the product. Connect the USB &

cable to a USB power adapter or USB
port for charging. Charge for 4 hours [
for a full charge. Charging time may
vary according to residual power in
the appliance. Run time is
approximately 60 minutes after a full
charge. Battery life depends on
product use. The higher the frequency
of the working mode, the faster the
battery consumption.
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INSTRUCTIONS

Press and hold the power button () for 2 seconds to
turn the product on and off. Once the product is on,
it will be in standby mode and a “0” will appear on
the digital screen. Press the vibration button . to
begin the vibration modes, cycling through 7 unique
functions. Hold the vibration button G for 2
seconds to turn the vibrations off.

Press the rotation button ©) to cycle through the 7
stroking rotation modes. Hold the rotation ) button
for 2 seconds to turn the stroking rotations off. Press
the climax button < to turn the turbo climax boost
on and off.

The digital screen will indicate what level of mode
you're on for each function and will save each
previous mode for you when you switch to a new
function. The product must be turned on to active
each of the 3 functions.

Stroke &
Vibration —= «— Rotation
Turho Climax Boost —e «— ON/OFF

CARE AND CLEANING

Clean with soap and water before and after each
use. Pat dry with cloth. Don't store your product
with other products made of PVC, TPE or any soft
plastics other than silicone. Failing to follow this
will result in your product “melting”. They will react
against each other after extended contact. We
recommend using a condom if you share your
product with other users. To ensure product safety,
do not use petroleum-based lubricants & lotions.
Do Not submerge the product in water unless it's
IPX7 waterproof.
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1. Pull Off Cap. 2. Clean Ring 3. Remove
Twist Off Thoroughly Casing Around
Rubber Ring Inner Chamber
I
)
Rinse Before AL
and After Use
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5. Clean Inner Chamber

iFelicitaciones, ahora posee un producto M for Men!
Para mantener su juguete en 6ptimas condiciones,
lea este manual del usuario para obtener
instrucciones de cuidado y limpieza, asi como
instrucciones de carga.

El SpinMaster Pro viene equipado con USB
un cable de carga USB-C. El puertode ~ Tipo C
carga se encuentra en la base del

producto. Conecte el cable USB a un &

adaptador de corriente USB 0 a un
puerto USB para cargarlo. Cargue {‘
durante 4 horas para una carga
completa. El tiempo de carga puede
variar segtn la potencia residual del
aparato. El tiempo de funcionamiento
es de aproximadamente 60 minutos
después de una carga completa. La
duracién de la bateria depende del
uso del producto. Cuanto mayor sea la
frecuencia del modo de trabajo, mas
rapido sera el consumo de bateria.
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Mantenga presionado el hotén de encendido
durante 2 segundos para encender y apagar el
producto. Una vez que el producto esté encendido,
estard en modo de espera y aparecerd un “0” en la
pantalla digital. Presione el botdn de vibracion
para iniciar los modos de vibracién, pasando por 7
funciones tnicas. Mantenga presionado el boton de
vibracion (. durante 2 segundos para apagar las
vibraciones.

Presione el boton de rotacion ©) para recorrer los 7
modos de rotacién de carrera. Mantenga presionado
el botdn de rotacion ) durante 2 segundos para
desactivar las rotaciones de caricia. Presione el
botén Climax =i para activar y desactivar el turbo
Climax Boost.

La pantalla digital indicara en qué nivel de modo se
encuentra para cada funcién y guardara cada modo
anterior cuando cambie a una nueva funcioén. El
producto debe estar encendido para activar cada
una de las 3 funciones.

Carrera
Vibracion —= «— y rotacion
Impulso del —= «— Encendido
climax turbo / Apagado

Limpiar con aguay jabon antes y después de cada
uso. Seque con un pafio. No almacene su producto
con otros productos hechos de PVC, TPE o cualquier
plastico blando que no sea silicona. Si no sigue
esto, su producto se “derrite”. Reaccionaran entre
si después de un contacto prolongado. Recomenda-
mos utilizar conddn si compartes tu producto con
otros usuarios. Para garantizar la seguridad del
producto, no utilice lubricantes ni lociones a base
de petrdleo. No sumerja el producto en agua a
menos que sea resistente al agua IPX7.
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1. Retire la tapa.
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2. Limpiarel 3. Retire la carcasa

Anillo de goma anilloafondo  alrededor de la
giratorio camara interior
Il
I,
Enjuague antes y AL
después de su uso
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5. Limpiar la camara interior

BATERIA CARGANDO l

INSTRUCCIONES l

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA l

Félicitations, vous possédez désormais un produit
M for Men ! Pour garder votre jouet en parfait état,
veuillez lire ce manuel d'utilisation pour les
instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage ainsi que
les instructions de chargement.

BATTERIE EN CHARGE

Le SpinMaster Pro est équipé d’un USB
cable de charge USB-C. Le port de Type-C
charge est situé a la base du produit.

Connectez le cable USB a un %

adaptateur secteur USB ou a un port
USB pour le chargement. Chargez [‘
pendant 4 heures pour une charge
complete. Le temps de charge peut
varier en fonction de la puissance
résiduelle de I'appareil. L'autonomie
est d’environ 60 minutes apres une
charge complete. L'autonomie de la
batterie dépend de I'utilisation du
produit. Plus la fréquence du mode

de fonctionnement est élevée, plus la
consommation de la batterie est rapide.

INSTRUCTIONS

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'alimentation

pendant 2 secondes pour allumer et éteindre le
produit. Une fois le produit allumé, il sera en mode
veille et un « 0 » apparaitra sur I'écran numérique.
Appuyez sur le bouton de vibration G pour démarrer
les modes de vibration, en passant par 7 fonctions
uniques. Maintenez le bouton de vibration . pendant
2 secondes pour désactiver les vibrations.
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Appuyez sur le bouton de rotation ) pour parcourir
les 7 modes de rotation. Maintenez le bouton de
rotation &) pendant 2 secondes pour désactiver les
rotations par effleurage. Appuyez sur le bouton climax
pour activer et désactiver le turbo climax boost.

L'écran numérique indiquera le niveau de mode que
vous étes activé pour chaque fonction et enregistrera
chaque mode précédent pour vous lorsque vous
passerez a une nouvelle fonction. Le produit doit étre
allumé pour activer chacune des 3 fonctions.

Course

Vibration —» «— et rotation

Boost du point —
culminant du turbo

Nettoyer avec de I'eau et du savon avant et aprés
chaque utilisation. Séchez avec un chiffon. Ne stockez
pas votre produit avec d'autres produits en PVC, TPE
ou tout autre plastique souple autre que le silicone. Si
vous ne respectez pas cette regle, votre produit «
fondra ». lls réagiront les uns contre les autres apres
un contact prolongg. Nous vous recommandons
d'utiliser un préservatif si vous partagez votre produit
avec d'autres utilisateurs. Pour garantir la sécurité
du produit, n'utilisez pas de lubrifiants ni de lotions a
base de pétrole. Ne plongez pas le produit dans I'eau
a moins qu'il ne soit étanche IPX7.
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1. Retirez le capuchon. 2. Nettoyer 3. Retirer le hoitier
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Anneau en I'anneau autour de la
caoutchouc torsadé afond chambre intérieure
I
J .
Rincer avant et AL

apres utilisation
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5. Chambre intérieure propre

«— Marche/Arrét

SOIN ET NETTOYAGE l
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